Linn-Mar Baseball Hitting Records

Games Played
Career

At-Bats
Game
Season
Career

Runs Scored
Game
Season
Career

Hits
Game
Season

Career

RBI (Runs Batted In)
Game
Season
Career

Doubles
Season
Career

Triples
Season
Career

Home Runs
Season
Career

Base on Balls
Game

Season

Career

Stolen Bases
Game

150

9 vs. Dub. Hempstead
150
390

5 vs. Waterloo West
53
116

6 vs. Dub. Hempstead
57
57
174

7 vs. Waterloo West
46
133

18
34
34

10
12
12
12

10
22

4 vs. Dewitt Central
4 vs. Dub. Wahlert
32
32
79

7 vs. West Delaware

Ben Strellner

Tom Busch
Kyle Mortensen
Ryan Driscoll

BJ Katz
Mike Shipley
Tom Busch

Tom Busch
Brandt Ollinger
Manny Jeffrey
Ryan Driscoll

Brandt Ollinger
Jackson Mishler
Ryan Driscoll

Dan Driscoll
Dan Driscoll
Brandt Ollinger

Greg Hall
Tom Busch
Ryan Driscoll

Greg Hall

Chad Sarsfield
Ryan Driscoll

Ben Strellner
Jarad Bell
Nate Rucker
Matt Reynolds
Matt Reynolds

Dylan Muszynski

2005-2009

1987
2013
1989-1992

2001
1992
1984-1987

1987

2013

2016
1989-1992

2013
2024
1989-1992

1998
1995-1998
2012-2015

2019
1984-1987
1989-1992
2018-2019

1991
1989-1992

2006
2007
2001
2006
2006-2008

2023



Season
Career

Hit By Pitch
Game

Season

Career

Total Bases

Season
Career

Batting Average

Season (min. 70 AB's)
Career (min. 140 AB's)

Slugging Percentage

Season (min. 70 AB's)
Career (min. 140 AB's)

On-Base Percentage

Season (min. 70 AB's)
Career (min. 140 AB's)

OPS (On-Base % + Slugging %)
Season (min. 70 AB's)
Career (min. 140 AB's)

Toughest to Strikeout

Season (min. 70 AB's)
Career (min. 140 AB's)

Longest Hitting Streak

44
87

3 vs. CR Washington

3 vs. Waterloo West
3 vs. Cedar Falls

3 vs. Dub. Hempstead

3 vs. West Delaware
15
15

22

22
22

95
293

.568
446

.897
751

.632
.528

1.437
1.250

0K /114 AB
26.08 AB per K

25 games

Jarad Bell
Tom Busch

Mike Shipley
Nick Reid
Jason Salzbrenner
Zach Wray
Jaxon Kramer
Nick Reid
Zach Wray

Mike Harris

Jaxon Kramer
Jackson Mishler

Chad Sarsfield
Ryan Driscoll

Jim Freeze
Ryan Driscoll

Ryan Driscoll
Ryan Driscoll

Jim Freeze
Matt Reynolds

Ryan Driscoll
Ryan Driscoll

Duncan Looney
Roger Abel

Ryan Driscoll

2006
1984-1987

1993
2002
2005
2021
2023
2002
2021

2002-2004

2022-2024
2022-2024

1991
1989-1992

1985
1989-1992

1990
1989-1992

1985
2006-2008

1992
1989-1992

2005
1995-1997

1992



