## **Linn-Mar Baseball Hitting Records**



Games Played			
Career	150	Ben Strellner	2005-2009
At-Bats			
Game	9 vs. Dub. Hempstead	Tom Busch	1987
Season	150	Kyle Mortensen	2013
Career	390	Ryan Driscoll	1989-1992
Runs Scored			
Game	5 vs. Waterloo West	BJ Katz	2001
Season	53	Mike Shipley	1992
Career	116	Tom Busch	1984-1987
Hits			
Game	6 vs. Dub. Hempstead	Tom Busch	1987
Season	57	Brandt Ollinger	2013
	57	Manny Jeffrey	2016
Career	174	Ryan Driscoll	1989-1992
RBI (Runs Batted In)			
Game	7 vs. Waterloo West	Brandt Ollinger	2013
Season	46	Jackson Mishler	2024
Career	133	Ryan Driscoll	1989-1992
Doubles			
Season	18	Dan Driscoll	1998
Career	34	Dan Driscoll	1995-1998
	34	Brandt Ollinger	2012-2015
Triples			
Season	10	Greg Hall	2019
Career	12	Tom Busch	1984-1987
	12	Ryan Driscoll	1989-1992
	12	Greg Hall	2018-2019
Home Runs			
Season	10	Chad Sarsfield	1991
Career	22	Ryan Driscoll	1989-1992
Base on Balls			
Game	4 vs. Dewitt Central	Ben Strellner	2006
	4 vs. Dub. Wahlert	Jarad Bell	2007
Season	32	Nate Rucker	2001
	32	Matt Reynolds	2006
Career	79	Matt Reynolds	2006-2008
Stolen Bases			
Game	7 vs. West Delaware	Dylan Muszynski	2023

Season	44	Jarad Bell	2006
Career	87	Tom Busch	1984-1987
Hit By Pitch	ı		
Game	3 vs. CR Washington 3 vs. Waterloo West 3 vs. Cedar Falls	Mike Shipley Nick Reid Jason Salzbrenner	1993 2002 2005
	3 vs. Dub. Hempstead	Zach Wray	2021
	3 vs. West Delaware	Jaxon Kramer	2023
Season	15	Nick Reid	2002
	15	Zach Wray	2021
Career	22	Mike Harris	2002-2004
Odreci	22	Jaxon Kramer	2022-2024
	22	Jackson Mishler	2022-2024
Total Bases	I		
Season	95	Chad Sarsfield	1991
Career	293	Ryan Driscoll	1989-1992
Batting Average	I		
Season (min. 70 AB's)	.568	Jim Freeze	1985
Career (min. 140 AB's)	.446	Ryan Driscoll	1989-1992
Slugging Percentage	I		
Season (min. 70 AB's)	.897	Ryan Driscoll	1990
Career (min. 140 AB's)	.751	Ryan Driscoll	1989-1992
On-Base Percentage	I		
Season (min. 70 AB's)	.632	Jim Freeze	1985
Career (min. 140 AB's)	.528	Matt Reynolds	2006-2008
OPS (On-Base % + Slugging %)	1		
Season (min. 70 AB's)	1.437	Ryan Driscoll	1992
Career (min. 140 AB's)	1.250	Ryan Driscoll	1989-1992
Toughest to Strikeout	1		
Season (min. 70 AB's)	0K / 114 AB	Duncan Looney	2005
Career (min. 140 AB's)	26.08 AB per K	Roger Abel	1995-1997
	20.00 / 15 por 10		.000 1001
Longest Hitting Streak			
	25 games	Ryan Driscoll	1992